WHITEPINE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #288
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Monday, Augustiz, 2024 - 6:00 p.m.

Deary School

FEE INCREASE HEARING - MINUTES

1) Call to order: Chair, Beverly Clark, called the hearing to order at 6:00 p.m.

2) Attendance: Beverly Clark, Shawna Winter, Brittany Griffin, Mandy Kirk, Marc Manni, Joshua Hardy,
Stephanie Fletcher, Stacy Monk, Ryan Minden, Julia Proctor.

3) Fee Increase Hearings

a. Child Nutrition Meal Prices: The board discussed the final district contribution to the
Child Nutrition program for FY24 was over $71,000. The need to increase meal
prices is evident with the final transfer being more than $24,000 over budget.
Beverly Clark requested the meals served continued to be tracked so that we can
monitor use of the program. If a decline is observed the board will discuss at that
time what can be done.

The proposed price increases are as follows:
SCHOOL MEAL

PRICES

LUNCH

CURRENT PRICES

PROPOSED PRICES

ADULT

s$a.70

S$4.95

PRE K-6

$2.60

$3.35

7-12

$3.10

$3.85

REDUCED

S.40

$.40

EXTRA MILK

s$.55

s.60

BREAKFAST

CURRENT PRICES

PROPOSED PRICES

ADULT

$2.65

s$2.85

PRE K-6

$1.60

$2.3s

7-12

$1.85

$2.60

REDUCED

$.30

S$.30

b. Driver’s Education: No discussion.
The proposed price increase is $150 per student to $250 per student.

4) Adjournment: By unanimous consent, the hearing was adjourned at 6:11 p.m.
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Beverly Clark, Chair Stephanie Fletcher, Clerk



