WHITEPINE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #288 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Monday, August 12, 2024 - 6:00 p.m. Deary School

FEE INCREASE HEARING - MINUTES

- 1) Call to order: Chair, Beverly Clark, called the hearing to order at 6:00 p.m.
- 2) Attendance: Beverly Clark, Shawna Winter, Brittany Griffin, Mandy Kirk, Marc Manni, Joshua Hardy, Stephanie Fletcher, Stacy Monk, Ryan Minden, Julia Proctor.
- 3) Fee Increase Hearings
 - a. Child Nutrition Meal Prices: The board discussed the final district contribution to the Child Nutrition program for FY24 was over \$71,000. The need to increase meal prices is evident with the final transfer being more than \$24,000 over budget. Beverly Clark requested the meals served continued to be tracked so that we can monitor use of the program. If a decline is observed the board will discuss at that time what can be done.

The proposed price increases are as follows:

SCHOOL MEAL PRICES

LUNCH

	CURRENT PRICES	PROPOSED PRICES
ADULT	\$4.70	\$4.95
PRE K-6	\$2.60	\$3.35
7-12	\$3.10	\$3.85
REDUCED	\$.40	\$.40
EXTRA MILK	\$.55	\$.60

BREAKFAST

	CURRENT PRICES	PROPOSED PRICES
ADULT	\$2.65	\$2.85
PRE K-6	\$1.60	\$2.35
7-12	\$1.85	\$2.60
REDUCED	\$.30	\$.30

b. Driver's Education: No discussion.

The proposed price increase is \$150 per student to \$250 per student.

4) Adjournment: By unanimous consent, the hearing was adjourned at 6:11 p.m.

Beverly Clark, Chair

Stephanie Fletcher, Clerk